

Response to Request for Information

 Reference
 FOI 0415104

 Date
 27 April 2015

Gas & Electricity Contract

Request & Response:

- 1. Contracts/Agreements relating to the supply of Gas which may include the following:
 - Natural Gas Supply
 - · Gas Heating / Boiler Maintenance
 - Installation of Gas Central Heating Systems

Our current gas supply contract does not include any provision for Heating / Boiler Maintenance or the installation of Gas Central Heating Systems.

- 2. Contracts/Agreements relating to the supply of Electricity which may include the following:
 - Street Lighting
 - Electricity Supply (Half Hourly)
 - Electricity Supply (Non Half Hourly)
 - Corporate Electricity Supply

Our current electricity supply contract is with Scottish and Southern within the ESPO framework contract, this covers Streetlighting, Half Hourly, and Non Half Hourly Supplies.

Contract Information- For each of the types of the contract that I am requesting please can you send me the following information. Please can you remember if there is more than one provider can you please split the contract information up for each individual provider?

1. Unique Contract Key: Please can you provide me with a unique reference

quote that relates to each contract.

N/A

2. Current Provider: If there is more than one provider please split the contract information individually.

Gas contract is with Total Gas & Power.

Electricity contract is with Scottish & Southern.

3. Annual Average Spend: Please can you send me the average spends over the last three years. Approximate spend is also acceptable.

Gas spend – 2011-12 = £2,380,000 2012-13 = £2,730,000 2013-14 = £2,560,000

Electricity spend – $2011-12 = \pounds 2,907,000$ $2012-13 = \pounds 3,000,000$ $2013-14 = \pounds 3,340,000$ These are approximate figures (per financial year) as a number of sites are billed direct and the data is not available to us.

4. Contract Duration: Duration of the contract/agreement and can you please include any extension periods that could be executed

Both the Gas and Electricity contracts are for 4 years.

5. Contract Commence Date: The date the contract/agreement commenced

Gas contract started April 2012

Electricity contract started October 2012.

6. Contract Expiry Date: The date the contract/agreement expired

Gas contract ends March 2016

Electricity contract ends September 2016.

7. Contract Description: A brief description of the contract of what support/service in involved

Contracts include monthly edi billing, continued upgrade to smart metering, access to data.

8. Responsible Officer: Who within the organisation is responsible for this contract. Please can you send me the full names, actual job title, internal contact number and the officers direct email address.

Keith Daw, Energy Manager, 01902 555764, keith.daw@wolverhampton.gov.uk